CH \$140.00 2504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4521/0709	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One Business Credit Corp., formerly known as Capital One Leverage Finance Corp., as Agent		10/24/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creekstone Farms Premium Beef LLC
Street Address:	604 GOFF INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
City:	ARKANSAS CITY
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	CFPB Holdings LLC
Street Address:	604 GOFF INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
City:	ARKANSAS CITY
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2504880	CREEKSTONE FARMS	
Registration Number:	2504864	CREEKSTONE FARMS	
Registration Number:	2832534	TRUSTMARK	
Registration Number:	3011683	CREEKSTONE FARMS	
Registration Number:	2980439	CREEKSTONE FARMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900305203 REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0407

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40106-30750

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 10/24/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=IP release re escrow#page1.tif source=IP release re escrow#page2.tif source=IP release re escrow#page3.tif source=IP release re escrow#page4.tif source=IP release re escrow#page5.tif source=IP release re escrow#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0408

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE ("Release") is made as of this 24th day of October, 2014,

by Capital One Business Credit Corp., formerly known as Capital One Leverage Finance

Corp. ("Capital One"), as Agent, in favor of Creekstone Farms Premium Beef LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, and CFPB Holdings LLC, Delaware limited liability

company (each a "Company," and collectively, the "Companies").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain AMENDED

AND RESTATED PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT **SECURITY**

AGREEMENT by and between the Companies and Capital One dated April 13, 2011 (the

"Patent, Trademark And Copyright Security Agreement"), each of the Companies granted to

Capital One a continuing security interest in and to all of such Company's right, title and

interest in and to the Patents, Copyrights, and Trademarks (each, as defined in the Patent,

Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement and, collectively, together with all rights

corresponding to any such Patent, Copyright, or Trademark throughout the world, the

goodwill of each Company's business connected with the use of or symbolized by such

Trademarks, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the

copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and the

trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, the "IP

Collateral");

WHEREAS, Capital One and the Companies entered into the Patent,

Trademark And Copyright Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that

certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement by and between Capital One and the

Companies dated April 13, 2011 (the "Credit Agreement"); and

5810.006

WHEREAS, the Patent, Trademark And Copyright Security Agreement was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on April 14, 2011, at

Reel 4521, Frame 0709.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Capital One hereby (i) terminates the Patent,

Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement and (ii) unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, cancels and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and

to any and all liens and security interests it may have in the IP Collateral.

To the extent a Company assigned, transferred, or conveyed to Capital One

any of such Company's right, title or interest in or to any IP Collateral, Capital One hereby

irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to such Company all such IP Collateral.

Capital One consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as either of the

Companies may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any

such liens and security interests upon such IP Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0410 This Release shall be binding upon Capital One's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Capital One Business Credit Corp., formerly known as Capital One Leverage Finance Corp., as Agent		
By: Atou		
Name:	Julianne Low	
Title:	Senior Director	
	OUTHOR DIRECTOR	

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE		
None.				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0412

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

COPYRIGHT	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
None.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0413

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CREEKSTONE FARMS	2,504,880	11/6/2001
CREEKSTONE FARMS	2,504,864	11/6/2001
TRUSTMARK	2,832,534	4/13/2004
CREEKSTONE FARMS	3,011,683	11/1/2005
CREEKSTONE FARMS and Design	2,980,439	8/2/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 10/24/2014